

9. **Condemnation.** The proceeds of any award or claims for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the cosigner offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either in restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2, nor of or change the amount of such installments.

10. **Borrower Not Released.** Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. **Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver.** Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other items or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Debt of Trust.

12. **Remedies Cumulative.** All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right of remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be pursued concurrently, independently or successively.

13. **Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions.** The covenants and covenants herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the parties hereto, subject to the provisions of paragraph 14 hereof. All covenants and agreements of the parties hereto shall be binding on their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this deed of trust are for identification only and shall not be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given under this Section 14, any notice to the Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by registered mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice in writing to the Lender, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to the address of Lender, and such other address as Lender may designate by mail to Borrower. If the Borrower is a corporation, partnership or other entity, the Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to the Borrower if such notice is mailed to the principal office of the

15. Uniform Deed of Trust Governing Law. Notwithstanding any law that purports to govern the rights of the parties to this deed of trust, the law of the State of California shall govern the rights of the parties to this deed of trust.

18. Borrower's Copy: The borrower's copy of the document is the document that the borrower receives from the lender. It is the document that the borrower uses to prove that he or she has borrowed the money. It is the document that the borrower uses to prove that he or she has paid the money back. It is the document that the borrower uses to prove that he or she has not paid the money back.

[illegible]

For more information, contact the National Center for the Study of the History of the U.S. Navy, 1000 Naval Station, Suite 1000, Washington, DC 20374-5000. Tel: 202/691-6000. Fax: 202/691-6001. E-mail: ncshn@navy.mil. Web: <http://www.history.navy.mil>. The National Center for the Study of the History of the U.S. Navy is a part of the Naval History and Heritage Command, 1000 Naval Station, Suite 1000, Washington, DC 20374-5000. Tel: 202/691-6000. Fax: 202/691-6001. E-mail: ncshn@navy.mil. Web: <http://www.history.navy.mil>.

© 2005 Blackwell Publishing Ltd, *Journal of Internal Medicine* 258: 117–125

¹⁰ Acceleration recorded. It could be plotted in paragraph 1st under upon Hartman's branch of any convenient or

any further action or consideration shall give rise to in the manner provided in applicable law in Massachusetts and in the other

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled to the same. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust

JOHN C. LITTLE

JOHN C. LITTLE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

On this 28th day of August 1977, I, John C. Little, County Auditor of Skamania County, State of Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument is a true and correct copy of the original instrument as the same appears in the records of the County Auditor of Skamania County, State of Washington, and who executed the foregoing instrument and who executed the foregoing instrument and who executed the foregoing instrument as the same appears in the records of the County Auditor of Skamania County, State of Washington, and who executed the foregoing instrument and who executed the foregoing instrument as the same appears in the records of the County Auditor of Skamania County, State of Washington.

My Commission expires August 15, 1980.

TO TRUSTEE

The undersigned, the County Auditor of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument is a true and correct copy of the original instrument as the same appears in the records of the County Auditor of Skamania County, State of Washington, and who executed the foregoing instrument and who executed the foregoing instrument as the same appears in the records of the County Auditor of Skamania County, State of Washington, and who executed the foregoing instrument and who executed the foregoing instrument as the same appears in the records of the County Auditor of Skamania County, State of Washington.

Date



84755

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF SKAMANIA

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN

INSTRUMENT OR WRITING, DATED BY

John C. Little Co

on 11/15 P. 29 1177

WAS RECORDED IN BOOK 54

OF 1177 AT PAGE 552

RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASH

By H. P. Todd

County Auditor

to Maynard

REGISTERED	6
INDEXED	MR.
INDEXED	
RECORDED	
COMPARED	
MAILED	

9. **Condemnation.** The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. **Borrower Not Released.** Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. **Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver.** Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other fees or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. **Remedies Cumulative.** All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. **Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions.** The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. **Notice.** Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, all notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by sending such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein; and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail return receipt requested to Lender's address as provided herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to the party to whom such notice is directed.

15. **Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability.** This form of deed of trust, whether uniform or non-uniform, covers the national use and non-uniform covenants with limited exceptions. It is intended to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located, the provisions of this Deed of Trust shall prevail. If any provision of this Deed of Trust is held to be unenforceable or unenforceable under applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust. The provisions of this Deed of Trust shall survive the termination of the loan without the conflicting provisions and to the extent the provisions of this Deed of Trust are not preempted by applicable law, they shall be enforceable.

16. Borrower's Covenants. Borrower shall be jointly and severally obligated to be severally and jointly liable for the payment of the principal of, interest on, and all other amounts due under the Note and at the time of expiration or after recording hereof.

[illegible][illegible]

Figure 1. The relationship between the number of species and the number of individuals in the samples. The number of individuals in the samples was divided into 10 groups, and the number of species in each group was counted. The number of species was then plotted against the number of individuals in the samples. The relationship between the number of species and the number of individuals in the samples was found to be a power-law relationship, which is consistent with the power-law distribution of species in the samples.

19. Acceleration Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17, based upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the persons prescribed by applicable law specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 120 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the property at public auction at a date of not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of: (i) the right to revoke after acceleration; (ii) the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to exercise the Property by sale. Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrower and to other persons as applicable law may require. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law and after publication of the notice of sale, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale to one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of the Property for a period or periods not exceeding a total of 30 days by public announcement at the time and place fixed in the notice of sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or the clerk of the supreme court of the county in which the sale took place.

19. **Borrower's Right to Reimburse.** Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier in occurrence of the thirty days before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes securing the same; and (b) Borrower agrees, if any, had no acceleration occurred, the Borrower assumes all liabilities of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof.

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. **Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession.** As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, or its judicially appointed receiver, shall

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

22. **Reconveyance.** Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, the Lender shall reconvey the Property and shall execute and deliver to the Borrower a deed of reconveyance.

23. **Recovery.** Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

24. **Use of Property.** The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.

24. **Use of Property.** The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust

10-11 2/21/75

REFERENCES

STATE OF WASHINGTON

[illegible]

On this 26th day of August 1977, I, _____, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared _____, a husband and wife, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as _____, the individuals so described in said instrument as _____, and acknowledged and attested for each of said parties as thereunto.

Witness my hand and official seal this _____ day of _____, 20____.

M. C. COMMUNION *August 12, 1997*

RIGHT TO LIFE

To Purchase:

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust, and notes or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, which is hereinafter described in full, and are hereby conveyed in said and note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which is a personal financial and an equity, without warranty, to the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust, the person or persons so identified therein.

122



B1755

1. *Chlorophyll a* and *Chlorophyll b* content of the leaves of *C. sinensis* and *C. sinensis* var. *sinensis* were determined by spectrophotometry.

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF SPOKANE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING

INSTRUMENT OF WRITING USED BY _____

My Little Co

William L. ...

NY 11:45 P-29 77

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

20-24-25

RECORDS OF CLARK COUNTY WASH.

100

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

W. Mayes

0

REGISTERED
INDEXED: 001
INDEXED:
RECORDED:
COMPILED:
MAILED